- 1 -
Please read and keep    in door use only.     Don’t discard
the instruction
Commercial Coffee Brewer
Operating Instructions
                          R Series
Read the instructions before using the appliance.
 Caution! Hot Surface!

operation contrary to information given in this Instruction Manual.
- 3 -
MODEL DESIGNATION:
R*G2001     R*T0001      R*A0001      R*G1001       R*T1001   R*S0001
Notice: The * in the model number is different nameplate designs. The three digits suffix is the
refer code; both of them are not impact to any specifications, function or usage of the machine.
SPECIFICATION:
Model R**2*** R**1*** R**0***
Rating / 220-240Vac 1885-2243W 1812 – 2156W 1739 – 2069W
Frequency 50~60Hz
Capacity Up to 100 cups/Hr
Brewing Time 1.8 Liter/ 5 Minis
Brewing Temp. 93~96 °C
DIMESION:
Model **G** **T** **A** **S**
L (mm) 365 365 365 360
W (mm) 195 195 195 260
H (mm) 445 470 555 630
ACCESSORIES:
The following accessories may purchase separately for different models:
 Items **G** **T** **A** **S**
 Filter Paper ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
 Filter Paper(250mm) Decanter Vacuum Pot Airpot Server
- 4 -
RECOGNIZE:
1. Switch of the Extra Warmer on top.
2. On/off Switch with Indicator
3. Water tank inlet.
4. Extra Warming Plate
5. Filter Pan with Ring Spring
6. Machine Body. (Earthing terminal)
7. Power cable with plug
8. Warming Plate on base.
9. Decanter (or Thermos)
10. “Brewing” Indicator (Green.)
11. “Warning” indicator (Red)
The Ring Spring must always wedge well on the
bottom of Filter Pan. Otherwise coffee will overflow
from the Filter Pan.
The spring may loss its elastic after used for awhile.
To expand it little bit, than it can be resume again.
INSTALLATION:
1. Place the Machine on a firm and horizontal table.
2. Wedge the Spring well and Slide the Filter Pan into position of machine.
3. Pour of cold water (no more then 2.2 liter) into the Water Reservoir, wait for
1 minute for water to force the air out of the Machine.
4. Place an empty Glass Decanter, Vacuum Pot or Thermos at correct position
under the Filter Pan.
5. Turn the Switch ON and the "Brewing" Indicator lights up.
6. HOT WATER starts to flow into Glass Decanter, Vacuum Pot or Thermos.
7. 4~5 minutes later, the "Brewing" Indicator will turn off; the brewing process
has ended.
8. You should repeat the above process 2 to 3 times to clean the internal parts
of The Machine before brewing coffee for first time.
9. During above operation, it is normal to hear some hissing and biilizy sound
of water and to see some water vapor coming out.
DO NOT pour hot water into the Reservoir.
- 5 -
OPERATION:
1. Assembly the Filter Pan and put appropriate
amount of coffee on a Filter Paper.
2. Slide the Filter Pan into position.
3. Pour a pot of cool water into the water tank.
4. Place an empty Decanter or Pots at the correct
position under Filter Pan.
5. Switch the power ON, the “Brewing” Indicator
lights up; a process of brewing has begun.
6. Coffee start flows into the Decanter or Pots.
7. When “Brewing” Indicator lights turn off, there is no
more coffee flows out from the unit; a brewing cycle
has completed.
8. The warmer on the base will continue to heat up, until
the user turn the switch off.